1/27
PRELIMINARY DATA
September 2003
This is preliminary information on a new product now in development or undergoing evaluation. Details are subject to change without notice.
M76DW63000A
M76DW62000A
64Mbit (x8/ x16, Multiple Bank, Boot Block) Flash Memory and
8Mbit/4Mbit SRAM, 3V Supply, Multiple Memory Product

16/27
PART NUMBERING
Table 9. Ordering Information Scheme
Note: This product is also available with the Extended Block factory locked. For further details and ordering
information contact your nearest ST sales office.
Devices are shipped from the factory with the memory content bits erased to ’1’.
For a list of available options (Speed, Package, etc.) or for further information on any aspect of this device,
please contact the STMicroelectronics Sales Office nearest to you.
Example: M76 DW 6 2 0 0 0 A 70 Z T
Device Type
M76 = MMP (Flash + SRAM)
Architecture
D = Dual Operation
Operating Voltage
W = VCCF = VCCS = 2.7V to 3.3V
Flash Device Size (Die1 Density)
6 = 64 Mbit
SRAM Device Size (Die2 Density)
2 = 4 Mbit
3 = 8 Mbit
Die3
0 = Die3 Density
Die4
0 = Die4 Density
Flash Specification Details
0 = Multiple Bank
Stacked Specification Details
A = 0.15µm Flash & SRAM
Speed
70 = 70ns
90 = 90ns
Package and Temperature Range
Z = LFBGA73: 8 x 11.6mm, 0.8mm pitch
Option
T = Tape & Reel packing
17/27
M76DW63000A, M76DW62000A
FLASH MEMORY DEVICE
The M76DW62000A contains one 64 Mbit Flash
memory. For detailed information on how to use
the Flash memory refer to the M29DW640D
datasheet, which is available on the STMicroelec-
tronics web site, www.st.com.
SRAM DEVICE
SRAM SUMMARY DESCRIPTION
The SRAM is an 8Mbit or 4Mbit asynchronous ran-
dom access memory which features a super low
voltage operation and low current consumption
with an access time of 70ns under all conditions.
The memory operations can be performed using a
single low voltage supply, 2.7V to 3.3V, which is
the same as the Flash voltage supply.
Figure 8. SRAM Logic Diagram
DATA IN DRIVERS
256Kb x 16
RAM Array
2048 x 2048
COLUMN DECODER
R
O